G , T		Docket No.: GER-1020				
FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	04-11-20		SHEET	U.S. DE U.S. PTO 29/285157 03/22/2007		DF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Director of the United Sta.	10339352	29	scord the attac	hed original do	cuments or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YANN LE GAL ELIE PAPIERNIK	· ·	2. Name a		f receiving par		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 📓 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	4				
	••			<u></u>		
Image: Security Agreement Image: Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: ANN	NEYRON	State/Prov	/.:	
Other		Country:	FRANCE	z	IP: <u>26140</u>	
Execution Date: February 11, 2007		Additional na	me(s) & address	s(es)	C Yes	🛛 No
	Additional numbers		es 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Daniel F. Drexler		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Registration No. 47,535		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP					5928	-4
55 Griffin Road South				charged to dep		<u>nt</u>
City: <u>Bloomfield</u> Stat	e/Prov.: <u>CT</u>	8. Deposit	account num	ber:	00047 061130	¥
Country: U.S.A. ZIF	P: 06002	(Attach	duplicate copy o	f this page if payir		g (ccount)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SP	PACE			• •
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,53 Name of Person Signing Total num		Signati	ure		March Bate	2, 2007
	Mail documents to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme Director of the United State	Ith required cover a ant Recordation S	sheet Information to: ervices		т	

REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yann LE GAL residing at 11 Clos de Franquières, 38330 BIVIERS, France and Elie PAPIERNIK residing at 8 place Saint Sulpice, 75006 PARIS, France have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a SEAT for which we are about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, LAFUMA S.A. located and doing business at 6 rue Victor Lafuma, 26140 ANNEYRON France, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said, LAFUMA S.A.

*the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said, LAFUMA S.A. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

(Inventor's full signature)

Yann LE GAL

signature)

Elie PAPIERNIK

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 019155 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 03/22/2007